
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(土) 晴れ 14.4 11.4 431.5 9,968 9,968 11,404 87.4

4/2(日) 晴れ 15.8 11.9 826.4 19,090 29,057 22,808 127.4

4/3(月) 晴れ 16.8 11.9 825.1 19,060 48,117 34,212 140.6

4/4(火) 晴れ 18.0 10.5 775.1 17,905 66,022 45,616 144.7

4/5(水) 曇り時々晴れ 21.7 3.1 502.1 11,599 77,621 57,020 136.1

4/6(木) 曇り 17.8 0.1 214.3 4,950 82,571 68,424 120.7

4/7(金) 曇り時々雨 16.3 0.0 119.7 2,765 85,336 79,828 106.9

4/8(土) 曇り時々雨 12.3 0.3 222.9 5,149 90,485 91,232 99.2

4/9(日) 晴れ一時雪か雨 11.1 5.1 553.6 12,788 103,273 102,636 100.6

4/10(月) 晴れ 18.0 12.2 836.1 19,314 122,587 114,040 107.5

4/11(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 22.3 9.7 723.2 16,706 139,293 125,444 111.0

4/12(水) 曇り一時雨 15.6 3.8 315.1 7,279 146,572 136,848 107.1

4/13(木) 晴れ 17.2 10.4 800.8 18,498 165,070 148,252 111.3

4/14(金) 曇り一時雨 17.5 0.0 197.8 4,569 169,639 159,656 106.3

4/15(土) 曇りのち一時雨 18.7 1.4 418.3 9,663 179,302 171,060 104.8

4/16(日) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.8 223.2 5,156 184,458 182,464 101.1

4/17(月) 曇り時々晴れ 8.7 0.0 310.9 7,182 191,640 193,868 98.9

4/18(火) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.4 416.2 9,614 201,254 205,272 98.0

4/19(水) 曇りのち晴れ 15.8 7.1 633.5 14,634 215,888 216,676 99.6

4/20(木) 晴れのち曇り 25.0 11.2 798.4 18,443 234,331 228,080 102.7

4/21(金) 晴れ時々曇り 16.1 1.9 479.9 11,086 245,417 239,484 102.5

4/22(土) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.5 10.0 705.5 16,297 261,714 250,888 104.3

4/23(日) 晴れ時々曇り 13.3 9.0 794.4 18,351 280,064 262,292 106.8

4/24(月) 晴れ 13.5 8.6 720.5 16,644 296,708 273,696 108.4

4/25(火) 晴れのち曇り 18.7 9.1 722.5 16,690 313,398 285,100 109.9

4/26(水) 曇り時々雨 15.7 0.0 187.4 4,329 317,727 296,504 107.2

4/27(木) 晴れ一時雨 14.2 9.4 726.3 16,778 334,504 307,908 108.6

4/28(金) 晴れ 20.2 12.8 840.0 19,404 353,908 319,312 110.8

4/29(土) 晴れのち曇り 23.9 10.0 750.1 17,327 371,235 330,716 112.3

4/30(日) 雨のち晴れ 0.0 0.0 229.4 5,299 376,535 342,120 110.1

℃ h 16300.2

16.0 6.07 543.3

4.69 493.7

湯野沢1号発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2023年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥12,551

  月目標値(/日) ¥11,404
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